

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7810/2025

Suresh Chand Sharma S/o Prahlad Chand Shrama,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6504/2025

Ajay Chaudhary , Son Of Dhoom Singh,

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinay Singh Yadav, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

07/03/2026

The advocates are abstaining from work today.

Learned State Counsel is directed to call for the latest factual report of the investigation on the next date of hearing.

List these cases on 25.04.2026.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J