

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7810/2025
Suresh Chand Sharma S/o Prahlad Chand Shrama,
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6504/2025
Ajay Chaudhary, Son Of Dhoom Singh,
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Sharma Mr. Nitish Joshi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order
25/05/2026
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous No. 7810/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to make amendments in the cause title of the petition.

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous No. 6504/2025

As per office report, extra sets have been filed after due date.

Delay in filing the same is condoned.

Office to proceed.

List after one week, as prayed along with connected matter.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J